

February 06, 2025

The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 The General Manager-Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai-400051

Symbol/Scrip Code: (BSE)530555 /(NSE) PARACABLES

Sub: Intimation for allotment of Equity shares against exercise of vested Employee Stock Options under ESOP Scheme of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, we hereby inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee at their Meeting held today i.e., February 06, 2025, had allotted 98,058 Equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options under the ESOP Scheme of the Company.

The paid-up share capital of the Company has accordingly increased from Rs. 60,98,69,740/- consisting of 30,49,34,870 Equity Shares having a face value of Rs. 2/- each to Rs. 61,00,65,856/- consisting of 30,50,32,928 equity shares having a face value of Rs. 2/- each.

Further, we would like to confirm that the above allotted shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company and the Company is in the process of completing the other formalities with respect to listing of the said allotted shares.

The details required for disclosure under Part E, Regulation 10(c) of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, are enclosed as "Annexure-I".

We request you to kindly take the information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

for Paramount Communications Limited

Sanjay Aggarwal Chairman and CEO

Encl: As above

Paramount Communications Ltd
Paramount House
KH - 433, Maulsari Avenue,
Westend Greens, Rangpuri,
New Delhi - 110037, India
t: +91 11 45618800
pcl@paramountcables.com
www.paramountcables.com
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061295



Annexure- I

<u>Disclosure under Part E pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021</u>

S. No.	Particulars		Paramount Communications Limited - Stock Incentive Plan, 2023 ("PCL SIP 2023"/ the "Plan")
1.	Company name and address of Registered Office	:	Paramount Communications Limited KH-433, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens, Rangpuri, Mahipalpur, South West Delhi, New Delhi - 110037
2.	Name of the recognised Stock Exchanges on which the company's shares are listed	:	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
3.	Filing date of the statement referred in regulation 10(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 with the recognised Stock Exchange	:	October 05, 2023
4.	Filing Number, if any	:	BSE: 186292 NSE: 37814
5.	Title of the Scheme pursuant to which shares are issued, if any	:	Paramount Communications Limited Stock Incentive Plan, 2023
6.	Kind of security to be listed	:	Equity Shares
7.	Par value of the shares	:	Rs.2/- per share
8.	Date of issue of shares	:	February 06, 2025
9.	Number of shares issued	:	98,058 Equity Shares
10.	Share Certificate No., if applicable	:	Not Applicable as allotment made under dematerialized form
11.	Distinctive number of the share, if applicable	:	304934871 - 305032928
12.	ISIN Number of the shares if issued in Demat	:	INE074B01023
13.	Exercise price per share	:	Rs. 5.00
14.	Premium per share	:	Rs. 3.00
15.	Total issued shares after this issue	:	30,50,32,928 Equity Shares
16.	Total issued share capital after this issue	:	Rs. 61,00,65,856/-
17.	Details of any lock-in on the shares	:	Not Applicable
18.	Date of expiry of lock-in	:	Not Applicable
19.	Whether shares are identical in all respects to existing shares? If not, when will they become identical?	;	Shares are identical in all respect with existing equity shares of the Company
20.	Details of listing fees, if payable	:	Not Applicable

for Paramount Communications Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 06.02.2025 Sanjay Aggarwal Chairman and CEO

Paramount Communications Ltd
Paramount House
KH - 433, Maulsari Avenue,
Westend Greens, Rangpuri,
New Delhi - 110037, India
t: +91 11 45618800
pcl@paramountcables.com
www.paramountcables.com
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061295